09-25-2002



102232606

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):  Hidetaka Magoshi	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Sony Computer Entertainment America Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address: 919 East Hillsdale Boulevard, 2nd Floor
3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment  Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Foster City
Other September 12, 2002	State: CA Zip: 94404  Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exert A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):  September 12, 2002
Additional numbers attache	I ed? Yes x No
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Name: Matthew B. Dernier LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
City: State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number:
Westfield NJ 07090	12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE T	***
. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy
Matthew B. Dernier Name of Person Signing	Signature September 18, 2002  Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	ments, and documents: 2
RNE 00000104 121095 10245946 \	
40.00 CH	

389719\_1.DOC

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

Docket Number (Optional)

## ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION

SCEA 3.0-019

Whereas, I, Hidetaka Magoshi Palo Alto, California 94303 hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR COMPOSING AN IDENTIFICATION NUMBER for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on And Whereas. Sony Computer Entertainment America Inc. a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 919 East Hillsdale Boulevard, 2nd Floor; Foster City, California 94404 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No. 60/386,849, filed June 6, 2002, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/386,849 pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world. State of County of On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_ before me, \_\_\_\_\_ appeared Hidetaka Magoshi, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. (Notary Public)

> PATENT REEL: 013313 FRAME: 0303

386881\_1.DOC